Group as at 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010 have been restated to include the assets and liabilities of
SI Development and its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as “SI Development Group”) as if they were within
the Group on that date (see below for the financial impact). The consolidated income statement, statement
of comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows for the year ended
31 December 2010 have also been restated to include the results and cash flows of SI Development Group
as if this acquisition had been completed on 1 January 2010 (also see below for the financial impact on the
consolidated income statement).

S H A N G H A I  I N D U S T R I A L  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D

80

For the year ended 31 December 2011

N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

2. MERGER ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

The effects of acquisition of SI Development Group using merger accounting on the consolidated income
statement for the year ended 31 December 2010 are as follows:

Adjustments
on merger
accounting

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
(originally stated) (note) (restated)

Continuing operations
Revenue 12,712,295 1,722,936 14,435,231
Cost of sales (8,805,878) (1,187,595) (9,993,473)

Gross profit 3,906,417 535,341 4,441,758
Net investment income 720,347 35,676 756,023
Other income 575,961 1,042,579 1,618,540
Selling and distribution costs (839,592) (80,053) (919,645)
Administrative and other expenses (1,354,905) (154,809) (1,509,714)
Finance costs (414,264) (127,176) (541,440)
Share of results of jointly controlled entities 151,949 232,003 383,952
Share of results of associates 45,392 – 45,392
Gain from bargain purchase of interests
 in subsidiaries 361,060 – 361,060
Net gain on disposal of interests in other
 subsidiaries, jointly controlled entities
 and associates 5,754 130,383 136,137
Impairment loss on available-for-sale
 investments (284,224) – (284,224)

Profit before taxation 2,873,895 1,613,944 4,487,839
Income tax expense (719,859) (145,925) (865,784)

Profit for the year from continuing operations 2,154,036 1,468,019 3,622,055

Discontinued operations
Profit for the year from discontinued operations 3,269,339 – 3,269,339

Profit for the year 5,423,375 1,468,019 6,891,394

Profit for the year attributable to
 – Owners of the Company 5,277,752 927,282 6,205,034
 – Non-controlling interests 145,623 540,737 686,360

5,423,375 1,468,019 6,891,394

HK$ HK$ HK$
(originally stated) (restated)

Earnings per share
For continuing and discontinued operations
 – Basic 4.89 0.86 5.75
 – Diluted 4.89 0.86 5.75

For continuing operations
 – Basic 1.90 0.86 2.76
 – Diluted 1.90 0.86 2.76

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 1

81

For the year ended 31 December 2011

N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

2. MERGER ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

The effects of acquisition of SI Development Group using merger accounting on the consolidated statement
of financial position as at 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010 are summarised below:

1.1.2010

Adjustments
 on merger
 accounting 1.1.2010 31.12.2010

Adjustments
 on merger
 accounting 31.12.2010

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(originally

 stated) (note) (restated)
(originally

 stated) (note) (restated)

ASSETS
Investment properties 2,135,393 2,968,720 5,104,113 5,221,079 3,062,264 8,283,343
Property, plant and equipment 4,348,707 319,296 4,668,003 2,680,953 323,003 3,003,956
Interests in jointly
 controlled entities 1,026,433 203,879 1,230,312 1,204,498 – 1,204,498
Interests in associates 298,734 420 299,154 584,891 444 585,335
Investments 3,415,477 160,148 3,575,625 3,336,864 126,329 3,463,193
Deferred tax assets 96,953 481 97,434 144,700 8,646 153,346
Inventories 17,954,421 7,897,282 25,851,703 36,655,225 13,583,296 50,238,521
Trade and other receivables 3,677,171 468,128 4,145,299 3,564,038 445,689 4,009,727
Prepaid taxation 65,543 17,943 83,486 482,210 60,761 542,971
Bank balances and cash 9,408,136 1,863,344 11,271,480 12,092,133 2,179,676 14,271,809
Assets classified as held for sale 7,096,169 319,753 7,415,922 2,190,807 1,825,152 4,015,959
Other assets 14,745,820 – 14,745,820 19,673,378 – 19,673,378

64,268,957 14,219,394 78,488,351 87,830,776 21,615,260 109,446,036

LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 6,412,619 12,311,525 18,724,144 7,388,742 12,061,355 19,450,097
Customer deposits from sales
 of properties 3,299,299 548,448 3,847,747 9,831,780 2,988,014 12,819,794
Taxation payable 852,077 330,476 1,182,553 2,296,945 677,561 2,974,506
Bank and other borrowings 15,615,457 5,041,013 20,656,470 19,114,144 6,308,723 25,422,867
Liabilities associated with assets
 classified as held for sale 1,734,249 188,467 1,922,716 1,033,800 1,802,429 2,836,229
Deferred tax liabilities 2,257,900 340,266 2,598,166 3,617,791 358,486 3,976,277
Other liabilities – – – 3,165,530 – 3,165,530

30,171,601 18,760,195 48,931,796 46,448,732 24,196,568 70,645,300

NET ASSETS 34,097,356 (4,540,801) 29,556,555 41,382,044 (2,581,308) 38,800,736

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital and reserves 24,901,250 (5,167,804) 19,733,446 29,759,998 (4,200,514) 25,559,484
Non-controlling interests 9,196,106 627,003 9,823,109 11,622,046 1,619,206 13,241,252

TOTAL EQUITY 34,097,356 (4,540,801) 29,556,555 41,382,044 (2,581,308) 38,800,736

note: These represent inclusion of the results of SI Development Group for the year ended 31 December 2010 and their
assets and liabilities as of 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010, as adjusted by the non-controlling interests.

The adjustments to the trade and other payables and the merger reserve at 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010
also include an amount of RMB5,130,371,000 (equivalent to HK$6,157,669,000) each, being the cash consideration
payable by the Group for the acquisition of SI Development. The cash consideration was settled during the current
year.

S H A N G H A I  I N D U S T R I A L  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D

82

For the year ended 31 December 2011

N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

2. MERGER ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

The effects of acquisition of SI Development Group using merger accounting to the Group’s equity on 1
January 2010 are analysed below:

As originally
 stated

Adjustments
 on merger
 accounting As restated

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Share capital and other reserves 13,406,484 – 13,406,484
Other revaluation reserve 13,668 17,364 31,032
Other reserve 2,944 (94,963) (92,019)
Merger reserve (1,536,780) (5,240,028) (6,776,808)
Translation reserve 1,802,704 200,477 2,003,181
Statutory reserves 477,084 171,999 649,083
Retained profits 10,735,146 (222,653) 10,512,493
Non-controlling interests 9,196,106 627,003 9,823,109

34,097,356 (4,540,801) 29,556,555

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”)

In the current year, the Group has applied the following new and revised HKFRSs issued by the HKICPA.

Amendments to HKFRSs Improvements to HKFRSs issued in 2010
HKAS 24 (as revised in 2009) Related Party Disclosures
Amendments to HKAS 32 Classification of Rights Issues
Amendments to HK(IFRIC) – Int 14 Prepayments of a Minimum Funding Requirement
HK(IFRIC) – Int 19 Extinguishing Financial Liabilities with Equity Instruments

Except as described below, the application of the new and revised HKFRSs in the current year has had no